price of the residential units obtained by Xingda Company. There is uncertainty in the area of residential space and the amount of indemnity obtained by
the Company given the significant fluctuations in the real estate market. Currently, Xingda has obtained the implementation entity confirmation letter for

this project and is proceeding with building demolition.

This project is subject to factors including urban renewal policy adjustments, urban planning changes, counterparty performance capabilities, market
conditions, pricing, and force majeure, and has a relatively long execution period. The Company will actively promote the project, strengthen

communication and process control, and strive to reduce uncertainties in the execution process.

XIV. Signicant Events of Subsidiaries
□Applicable √N/A

   55

Section VI   Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

Section VI

Changes in

Shares and

Information on

Shareholders

56

Section VI   Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

 Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

 Number
Proportio

n

New issue of

shares

Bonus

issuanc

e

Share conversion

from capital

reserves

Others Sub-total Number Proportion

I. Shares with selling restrictions 406,824,127 69.86% 0 0 0 -95,950 -95,950 406,728,177 69.84%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

legal persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other shares held by domestic

individuals and legal persons
209,740 0.04% 0 0 0 -95,950 -95,950 113,790 0.02%

Including: shares held by

domestic legal persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic natural

persons
209,740 0.04% 0 0 0 -95,950 -95,950 113,790 0.02%

4. Shares held by overseas

individuals and legal persons
406,614,387 69.83% 0 0 0 0 0 406,614,387 69.83%

Including: shares held by overseas

legal persons
406,614,387 69.83% 0 0 0 0 0 406,614,387 69.83%

Shares held by overseas natural

persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares without selling

restrictions
175,505,681 30.14% 0 0 0 95,950 95,950 175,601,631 30.16%

1. RMB ordinary shares 175,505,681 30.14% 0 0 0 95,950 95,950 175,601,631 30.16%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total number of shares 582,329,808 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 582,329,808 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√Applicable □N/A

Shareholdings of Directors, Supervisors, and senior management are subject to lock-up periods, release of restrictions on sale in compliance with

requirements of China Securities Regulatory Commission. Details are provided in “2. Changes in Restricted Shares” within this section.

Approval on changes in shares

□Applicable √N/A

Transfer due to changes in shares

□Applicable √N/A

   57

Section VI   Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

Progress of share repurchase implementation

□Applicable √N/A

Progress of reduction of repurchased shares via centralized bidding transactions